

No. 19-168

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

REMINGTON ARMS Co., LLC, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

DONNA L. SOTO, ADMINISTRATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF
VICTORIA L. SOTO, ET AL.,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Connecticut**

REPLY FOR PETITIONERS

James Vogts
Andrew A. Lothson
SWANSON, MARTIN &
BELL, LLP
330 North Wabash
Ste 3300
Chicago, IL 60611
(312) 321-9100

Scott A. Keller
Counsel of Record
Jeremy Evan Maltz
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 639-7700
scott.keller@bakerbotts.com

Stephanie F. Cagniart
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste 1500
Austin, TX 78701

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Rule 29.6 Statement i

Table of Authorities iii

 A. The Decision Below Exacerbates An
 Acknowledged Division Of Authority..... 2

 B. The Decision Below is Wrong 4

 C. This Court Has Jurisdiction To Review The
 Decision Below, And The PLCAA’s
 Protections Would Be Eviscerated Without
 Review Now 8

Conclusion 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Belknap, Inc. v. Hale</i> , 463 U.S. 491 (1983)	10
<i>City of New York v. Beretta U.S.A. Corp.</i> , 524 F.3d 384 (2d Cir. 2008)	2, 4
<i>Cox Broadcasting Corp. v. Cohn</i> , 420 U.S. 469 (1975)	8, 9, 10
<i>Flynt v. Ohio</i> , 451 U.S. 619 (1981) (per curiam)	9
<i>Fort Wayne Books, Inc. v. Indiana</i> , 489 U.S. 46 (1989)	10
<i>Goodyear Atomic Corp. v. Miller</i> , 486 U.S. 174 (1988)	10
<i>Hughey v. United States</i> , 495 U.S. 411 (1990)	4
<i>Ileto v. Glock, Inc.</i> , 565 F.3d 1126 (9th Cir. 2009)	2, 3, 4, 6, 7
<i>Int’l Primate Prot. League v. Adm’rs of Tulane Educ. Fund</i> , 500 U.S. 72 (1991)	9
<i>Lagos v. United States</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1684 (2018)	4, 5

<i>Larson v. Domestic & Foreign Commerce Co., 337 U.S. 682 (1949)</i>	9
<i>Life Techs. Corp. v. Promega Corp., 137 S. Ct. 734 (2017)</i>	5
<i>Mangini v. Aerojet-Gen. Corp., 912 P.2d 1220 (Cal. 1996)</i>	4
<i>Mercantile Nat'l Bank v. Langdeau, 371 U.S. 555 (1963)</i>	10
<i>Nike, Inc. v. Kasky, 539 U.S. 654 (2003) (per curiam)</i>	9
<i>Prescott v. Slide Fire Solutions, LP, No. 2:18-cv-00296, 2019 WL 4723075 (D. Nev. Sept. 26, 2019)</i>	11
<i>SAS Inst., Inc. v. Iancu, 138 S. Ct. 1348 (2018)</i>	4
<i>Southland Corp. v. Keating, 465 U.S. 1 (1984)</i>	10
<i>United States v. Williams, 553 U.S. 285 (2008)</i>	5
<i>Univ. of Tex. Sw. Med. Ctr. v. Nassar, 570 U.S. 338 (2013)</i>	4
<i>Yates v. United States, 135 S. Ct. 1074 (2015)</i>	5

STATUTES

15 U.S.C. § 7901	7, 9, 10
15 U.S.C. § 7902	1, 7, 8, 9
15 U.S.C. § 7903	5
28 U.S.C. § 1257	10
Intermodal Surface Transportation Efficiency Act of 1991 § 1036(b)(4)(C)(vi), Pub. L. No. 102-240, 105 Stat. 1914 (1991) (codified at 49 U.S.C. § 309, note)	
Conn. Gen. Stat. § 42-110b.....	7

CONGRESSIONAL AUTHORITIES

151 Cong. Rec. 18,073 (2005)	8
151 Cong. Rec. 18,937 (2005)	6
151 Cong. Rec. 19,121 (2005)	8
151 Cong. Rec. 23,261 (2005)	6

SECONDARY AUTHORITIES

Antonin Scalia & Bryan A. Garner, Reading Law: The Interpretation of Legal Texts (2012)	5
Black's Law Dictionary (10th ed. 2014)	6

Office of the Child Advocate, Shooting at
Sandy Hook Elementary School:
Report of the Office of the Child
Advocate (Nov. 21, 2014) 1
